Visit our web site at www.cooperlighting.com
Customer First Center  1121 Highway 74 South  Peachtree City, GA  30269  770.486.4800  FAX  770.486.4801     9/12      ADF121629
METALUX®
GR8, GC8, GC SERIES - NON-FLOATING DOOR ASSEMBLIES
MZ Modular Trim /
Aluminum
Type “G” Fixture
(Exposed Grid) A Recessed Luminaire with Narrow Flanges designed to rest on exposed 15/16" or 9/16" wide Inverted Grid Tees.

DFC=Framing Kit Continuous 1
SAMPLE NUMBER: DF-102-W
ORDERING INFORMATION
Application
(Leave Blank For
DF Series)
E=End of Row
R=Middle of Row
Length
2=Two Feet (2' Nominal)
4=Four Feet (4' Nominal)
6=Six Feet (6' Nominal)
8=Eight Feet (8' Nominal)
Finish
N=Satin Anodized Aluminum
W=Baked White Enamel
Width
10=Ten Inch (10") (Not Available on DFC Series)
1=One Foot (1')
20=Twenty Inches (20") (Not Available on DFC Series)
2=Two Feet (2') (Not Available on DFC Series)
4=Four Feet (4') (Not Available on DFC Series)
FEATURES
• Individual modular frame unit
• Nominal 1-1/2" frame depth
• Side and end rails of extruded aluminum
• Offset tolerenced corner fasteners
• Painted after fabrication
•
• Individual row mount with center mullion support (DFR Series)
• Uninterrupted continuous row (DFC Series). A
• e used. Add 1/4" to nominal
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Catalog Number
Nominal Luminaire
Size (Inches)
Ceiling Opening
Size (Inches) (Width x Length)
DF-12-W 1' x 2' 12-3/16" x 24-1/4"
DF-14-W 1' x 4' 12-3/16" x 48-1/4"
DF-18-W 2 1' x 8' 12-3/16" x 96-1/4"
DF-22-W 2' x 2' 24-3/16" x 24-1/4"
DF-24-W 2' x 4' 24-3/16" x 48-1/4"
DF-2024-W 20" x 24" 20-3/16" x 24-1/4"
DF-2048-W 20" x 48" 20-3/16" x 48-1/4"
DF-102-W 3 10" x 2' 10-3/16" x 24-1/4"
DF-104-W 3 10" x 4' 10-3/16" x 48-1/4"
DFR-12-W 1' x 2' 12-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFR-14-W 1' x 4' 12-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFR-18-W 2 1' x 8' 12-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFR-22-W 2' x 2' 24-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFR-24-W 2' x 4' 24-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFR-2024-W 20" x 24" 20-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFR-2048-W 20" x 48" 20-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFR-102-W 3 10" x 2' 10-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFR-104-W 3 10" x 4' 10-3/16" + 1/4" added to each
DFC-12-W 1' x 2' 12-3/16" + 1/4" added to total
DFC-14-W 1' x 4' 12-3/16" + 1/4" added to total
DFC-18-W 1 1' x 8' 12-3/16" + 1/4" added to total
NOTES: 1. For use with RCC �xtures only. 2. For use with RCG �xtures only. 3. For use with RWW �xtures only.
DFR-44-W 4' x 4' 48-3/16" x 48-1/4"